
PU
M

P 
PA

R
TS

 - 
IN

GR
O

U
N

D
 

REPLACEMENT PARTS

INTELLIPRO® VSF PUMP/INTELLIPRO 2 VST PUMP 
INTELLIPRO VS PUMP - AFTER 2018

1

2

3

5

25

26

27

23

24

22

21

2019
1817

16
15

14
12

13
11

6

7

8

9

10

29

30

28

31

4

Item Part
 No. Description

INTELLIPRO PUMP

1 353141Z Drive Kit w/Keypad (Includes 
Item #2, 7 and 8) (VSF model)

1 356893Z
Drive Kit w/Keypad (Includes 
Item #2, 7 and 8) (2VST and VS 
models)

2 355685
Drive Kit Hardware Kit (Includes 
Drive Screws, Drive Gasket and 
Screw Caps

3 17307-
0110S

Tank Body Assembly (Includes 
Trap Cover and Items #21-24)

4 17307-
0111S

Trap Cover Assembly (Includes 
Trap Cover and Item #21)

5 42001-
0402

2" Slip Union Half Kit (Includes 
Items #25-27)

6 356905Z
Keypad Relocation Kit (Includes 
Keypad Relocation Cable and 
Blank Drive Cover)

7 358527Z Keypad Assembly Kit

8 356657Z Drive (VSF model)

8 356892Z Drive (2VST and VS models)

9 350306S Motor 3.2 KW Ferrite Blk

10 070429ZZ Bolt 3/8-16 x 7/8 SS Hex Cap
18-8. 4 req.

11 C103-194P Seal Plate

12 17351-
0101S Shaft Seal, EPDM black

13 C105-
238PLA Impeller Assembly

14 37337-
6080 Impeller Screw

15 C1-271P Diffuser

16 U43-21SS #8 Ext Tooth Washer (Qty. 5)

Item Part
 No. Description

17 U30-
922SS Diffuser Screw

18 U9-374Z Diffuser O-RIng

18 357098Z Diffuser O-Ring (Blue Coating)

19 C19-37A V-Clamp

20 WC36-22 Clamp, Knob

21 35505-
1440

Trap O-Ring, 6.90 O.D. 6.35 
I.D.

22 C8-58PZ Trap Basket

23 U78-920P Drain Plug (Qty. 2)

24 U9-359 Drain Plug O-Ring (Qty. 2)

25 U11-
200PSZ Union Collar (Qty. 2)

26 U11-
196PSZ 2" Slip Adapter (Qty. 2)

27 U9-362 O-Ring #2-231 (Qty. 2)

28 U30-
918SS

Base Screw, 5/16-14 x 1 in. 
Lg.Hi-Lo Hex (Qty2)

29 C35-11 Motor Pad

30 C4-78P Motor Base

31 U9-228AZ Seal Plate O-Ring (Round)

31 357099Z Seal Plate O-Ring (Square)

 NOT SHOWN

350122 50 Ft. Communication Cable

354045 Power End - IntelliPro 2 VST 
and VS

352501 Motor Fan Kit 

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm.  

P/N 200174.Awww.p65warnings.ca.gov. 
ADVERTENCIA: Cáncer y Daño Reproductivo. 

CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65 WARNING

AVERTISSEMENT: Peut Causer le Cancer  
et des Dommages au Système Reproducteur.



PU
M

P PA
R

TS - IN
GR

O
U

N
D

REPLACEMENT PARTS
INTELLIPRO® VARIABLE SPEED PUMP-BEFORE 2019

Item Part
No. Description

INTELLIPRO VARIABLE SPEED PUMP

1 C19-37A V-Clamp

2 WC36-22 Clamp, Knob

3 350122 Cable 50ft 2 COND, IntelliFlo to 
IntelliTouch (Not Shown).

4 U9- 362 Orng #2- 231 buna N 70 DU

5 U43- 21SS #8 Ext Tooth Wshr, 5 req.

6 U30- 922SS Mach SCR HX HD 8- 32, 5 req.

7 U9- 228A Seal Plate O-Ring, (Round) 1 req.

7 357099Z Seal Plate O-Ring, (Square) 1 req. 

8 C103- 194P Sealplate.

9 U30- 74SS 3/8-16 x 1 in. HX HD SS

10 C35- 11 Motor Pad

11 37337- 6080 Impeller Screw

12 U9- 374 Diffuser O-Ring

12 357098Z Diffuser O-Ring (Blue Coating)

13 35505-1440 O-Ring 6.90 O. D 6.35 I. D

14 U9- 359 ORNG #2 - 112 N674- 70 Drain 
Plug

15 U30-918SS SCR 5/16-14 x 1 in. LG HI-LO Hex

16 C4-78P Base

17 U11-196PSZ Adaptor Union 2 in. Slip

18 U11-200PSZ Collar Union 2 in.

19 C1-271P Diffuser

20 17351-
0101S 3 Shaft Seal, EPDM black

21 C105-
238PLA Imp. Assy. 3 Phase

22 17351-0009 Slinger. Pump Shaft 1/16 in.

Item Part
No. Description

23 17307-
0111S

Trap Cover Assy. (Contains: 
Trap Cover, Trap Ring and Cover 
O- Ring)

24 17307-
0110S

Tank Body Assy. Max- E- Pro 
Pump SVC 18 (Trap Body, Basket, 
Drain Plugs and Trap Cover Assy.)

25 C8-58PZ Trap Basket

26 U78-920P Drain Plug

27 350701
Cover Control Assy. Kit, Black 
(Contains: Cover Assy., Hardware/ 
Gasket Kit, Inst.)1

27 401100
Cover Control Assy. Kit, Black 
(Contains: Cover Assy., 3 Screws, 
and 3 Spacer Caps) 2

28 353252
IntelliPro Variable Speed Drive Kit 
- Includes Drive and Control Cover 
Assy., Lid, Hardware/Gasket Kit

29 352501 Fan Motor Kit (Contains: Fan 
Shroud, Fan, Hardware)

30 357294S Motor VFD 3.2KW PMSW, Black

31 350612
Hardware/Gasket Kit (Contains: 
3 Screws, 3 Spacer Caps, and 
Drive Gasket)

32 U43-41SSZ Washer 5/16 in.

33 353310 Field Wiring Compartment Kit w/
gasket

34 350107 Screw 10-24 x 3-1/4 in PH MS 18-8 
SS (qty 3)

NOT SHOWN

070209
Power end IntelliPro Variable 
Speed (Contains items 5, 6, 7, 8, 
11, 19, 20, 28 & 30)

1     Used on pumps manufactured before 7/3/13
2     Used on pumps manufactured 7/3/13 and after
3   Used on pumps manufactured 7/15/14 to present

18
17

4

13

24

23

25
1

7

19 2

14

12

11 21

20

15

16

10

29

27

28

31

309

32

5 6

26

8

22

34

33

See Box A

For quick disconnect pipe connections, purchase separately:

Pkg. 188 2 in. Slip 1/2 Union Kit or 
Pkg. 189 2 in. NPT 1/2 Union Kit.

Includes 2 each: 
U11-200P Union Collar 
U9-362 O-Ring 
U11-196P 2 in. Slip adapter or U11-199P 2 in. NPT adapter.

Box A

WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm.  

P/N 200174.Awww.p65warnings.ca.gov. 
ADVERTENCIA: Cáncer y Daño Reproductivo. 

CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65 WARNING

AVERTISSEMENT: Peut Causer le Cancer  
et des Dommages au Système Reproducteur.




